PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Jang	06/11/2007
Bill Phan	06/05/2007
Helmut Puchner	06/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cypress Semiconductor Corp.
Street Address:	198 Champion Court
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11758451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)703-1250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pgerik@dmtechlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Daffer McDaniel, LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 684908

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78768-4908

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5298-28100 PM06017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin L. Daffer

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed_assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_assignment#page2.tif source=Signed_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 500338997 REEL: 019726 FRAME: 0411

11/3843

D OF HO

source=Signed_assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019726 FRAME: 0412

PATENT 5298-28100 PM06017

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL. ASSIGN AND TRANSFER CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR to CORPORATION (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 198 Champion Court, San Jose. CA. 95134 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. 11/758,451 filed June 5, 2007 entitled DRAIN EXTENDED MOS TRANSISTOR WITH INCREASED BREAKDOWN VOLTAGE, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignce;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee; and

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT 5298-28100 PM06017

FURTHER COVENANT that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

(Signature) _	Kevin Jang	Date: 6/11/0
(Signature) _	Bill Phan	Date:
(Signature) _	Helmut Puchner	Date:

Please direct all communication as follows:

Customer No. 35617
Daffer McDaniel, LLP
P.O. Box 684908
Austin, Texas 78768-4908
Ph: (512) 476-1400

FURTHER COVENANT that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

(Signature)_		Date:
	Kevin Jang	
(Signature) _	Bullylean Bill Phan	Date: <u>6/5/07</u>
(Signature) _	Helmut Puchner	Date:

Please direct all communication as follows:

Customer No. 35617
Daffer McDaniel, LLP
P.O. Box 684908
Austin, Texas 78768-4908
Ph: (512) 476-1400

PATENT 5298-28100 PM06017

FURTHER COVENANT that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

(Signature)		Date:
	Kevin Jang	
(Signature) _		Date:
` `	Bill Phan	
	Red	6/5/07
(Signature) _	Helmut Puchner	Date: 6/5/07

Please direct all communication as follows:

RECORDED: 08/21/2007

Customer No. 35617
Daffer McDaniel, LLP
P.O. Box 684908
Austin, Texas 78768-4908
Ph: (512) 476-1400

Page 2 of 2